PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay Meswania	07/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanmore Implants Worldwide Ltd.		
Street Address:	210 Centennial Avenue		
Internal Address:	Centennial Park		
City:	Elstree, Herts		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WD6 3SJ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11433953	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-431-1177

Email: tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Galgano

Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204
Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1182-57 CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Galgano

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 114

PATENT REEL: 023687 FRAME: 0017

		ASSICIAIVIEIVI	Docket No. 1182-57
undersigned inventor		and by these presents hereby sells a	which are hereby acknowledged, each nd assigns, unto
University	College London		
Gower			
London	WC1E 6BT		
(hereinafter ASSIGNI relating to	EE) all right, title and in	nterest for the United States, its territo	ries and possessions in and to his invention
MASSIVE	E MODULAR SYS	STEM	
as set forth in his Unit	ted States Patent Appli	ication	
[] executed	d concurrently herewith	h	
	d on <u>June 10, 200</u>		
[] Serial No	0	_filed	
all Letters Patent of the reissues or extensions to the full end of the tend have been held and en Each of the unand all such Letters Patent of the unand letters and letters of the unand letters and letters patent of the unand letters and letters and letters patent of the unand letters and lett	the United States which thereof, to be held and erm or terms for which aloyed by the undersigned hereby autatent to said ASSIGNE undersigned warrants a	may issue on any such application of lenjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its such any and all such Letters Patent may need had this Assignment not been may horizes and requests the Commission EE, its successors or assigns in account covenants that he has the full and	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
successors, legal repre assigns all information papers, make all right desirable by said ASI application including of thereon, including reis successors, legal repre invention;	esentatives or assigns has known to him relating the country in an SIGNEE, its successor divisions and continuates are or extensions, in esentatives or assigns in	e will communicate to said ASSIGN, to said invention or patent application by legal proceedings and perform a rs, legal representatives or assignstions thereof and to any and all Letter said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or nobtaining, reissuing or enforcing L	the upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its EE, its successors, legal representatives or on and that he will execute and deliver any ll other lawful acts deemed necessary or to perfect title to said invention, to said as Patent which may be granted therefor or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its etters Patent of the United States for said
Hauppauge, New Yor	k 11788, U.S.A., the	power to insert in this Assignment	RKE, U.S., 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135, any further identification which may be Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name:

Date:

names and signatures

name and address of

assignee

title of invention

check one

F:\G&B\1182\57\assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

Date: 23rd July 2003

PATENT

REEL: 023687 FRAME: 0018